पश्चिम विभागीय केंद्र

भारतीय सामाजिक विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद मुंबई विद्यापीठ परिसर

जे. पी. नाईक भवन, विद्यानगरी, मुंबई - ४०० ०९८.



Western Regional Centre Indian Council of Social Science Research University of Mumbai Campus

J. P. Naik Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Mumbai - 400 098. E-mail : wrc.icssr@mu.ac.in

icssrguesthouse@mu.ac.in
(for quest house booking)

Prof. (Dr.) Kavita Laghate

Hon. Director

17th March 2025

Western Regional Centre of Indian Council of Social Science Research invites

Minor Research Project proposals from Teachers, Professors, Researchers on

Impact and Assessment of Implementation of NEP – 2020 in State of

Maharashtra.

The Western Regional Centre of Indian Council of Social Science Research (WRC/ICSSR) was set up with the approval of the Government of Maharashtra in January 1973 in collaboration with the University of Mumbai is located at the Kalina campus of the University of Mumbai and the states covered under the Western Regional Office of ICSSR are Maharashtra, Goa, and Gujarat. The Western Region that WRC/ICSSR, in pursuance of its aims and objectives, conducts as well as funds the research methodology workshops, and other seminars; receives foreign visitors; administers study grants; provides hostel facilities, etc.

Some activities of the WRC/ICSSR have been:

- To operate a study grant scheme under which travel costs and local maintenance charges at the prescribed rates are given to social scientists who come to Mumbai to avail themselves of the research material available, in accordance with the rules framed by the ICSSR;
- To organize as well as fund training courses in Research Methodology in the social sciences as approved by the ICSSR from time to time;

- To arrange as well as fund lectures, seminars, and discussions for Indian social scientists with the help of eminent social scientists;
- To undertake any other programs designed to promote and facilitate social science research in the region.

National Education Policy 2020 is getting implemented in the State of Maharashtra and in the Nation.

The experiences of autonomous colleges and affiliated colleges need to be considered for policy matters. All the stakeholders in the state will have reflexes and responses on the policy and strategy of implementation. The proposals are invited to assess and measure the impact of NEP 2020 from the eyes of stakeholders. The research is expected to provide state of nature, goals and future directions.

The tenure of the project will be 6 months. For any ongoing or completed project with the WRC/ICSSR, the cooling-off period for applying to another project will be one year for the Project Director.

The application format is available at following link:

https://mu.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Format-for-Minor-Reserach-

Project.docx.pdf

Applicants are requested to send duly filled form along with Institution forwarding letter (Hardcopy) at the following address:

The Hon. Director Western Regional Centre (WRC) J.P. Naik Bhavan, University of Mumbai Vidyanagari, Kalina Mumbai-400 098. Maharashtra

Last date for submitting the proposals online as well as hard copy on or before 27th March 2025.

(Prof Kavita Laghate) Hon. Director

* Klaghale